



Mr.Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has not been supplied with the copy of the affidavit filed on behalf of the State. Learned counsel for the State undertakes to do the needful within two days. He, however, submits further states that an additional affidavit is also proposed to be filed on behalf of the State indicating the present status of the investigation. Let a copy of the said affidavit be also supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks from the date of receipt of the said affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master